CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 2022-03-539

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON

WHEREAS, the City of White Salmon is the owner of certain real property described below; and

WHEREAS, the property described below is surplus to the City's needs and it would be in the best interest of the City of White Salmon to sell the property; and

WHEREAS, the City of White Salmon desires to sell the real property as described designated to be surplused through a market sale or any other commercially reasonable method; and

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The following real property is hereby declared surplus to the City's needs and may be sold:

Klickitat County Parcel 03102468005000 described as Lot 1A Los Altos (SENW 24-3-10) Reservoir.

Section 2. The City Council of the City of White Salmon authorizes the above described property to be sold through a market sale or any other commercially reasonable method.

Section 3. The City of White Salmon authorizes the City Clerk-Treasurer to deposit the funds in the Water Reserve Fund.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of White Salmon, Washington and approved by its Mayor at regularly scheduled open public meeting thereof this 23rd day of March 2022.

Marla Keethler, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jan Brending, Clerk/Treasurer

Kenneth B. Woodrich, City Attorney

Resolution 2022-03-539 Authorizing Surplus of Real Property Page 1